

Airline Highway Pipeline Projects (Group A)
10-GS-MS-007A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		OSCAR RENDA CONTRACTING INC.		EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1122100	Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement	SY	44680	\$ 3.36	\$ 150,124.80	1	\$ 44,680.00	2	\$ 89,360.00	1.25	\$ 55,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 89,360.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	4990	\$ 109.76	\$ 547,702.40	105	\$ 523,950.00	100	\$ 499,000.00	120	\$ 598,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 598,800.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	20460	\$ 112.73	\$ 2,306,455.80	72	\$ 1,473,120.00	50	\$ 1,023,000.00	75	\$ 1,534,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,739,100.00
1195104	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	8590	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,737.50	2	\$ 17,180.00	1	\$ 8,590.00	2.5	\$ 21,475.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,475.00
1195108	Eight (8) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	20	\$ 1,000.00	20	\$ 1,000.00	22	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00
1195150	Single Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	850	\$ 1,700.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
1195152	"ONLY" (125 mil)	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	850	\$ 1,700.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
1195312	Twelve (12) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	30	\$ 1,200.00	40	\$ 1,600.00	35	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	35000	\$ 350,000.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	35000	\$ 35,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	100000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	630	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,095.00	20	\$ 12,600.00	5	\$ 3,150.00	11	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	20460	\$ 6.50	\$ 132,990.00	11	\$ 225,060.00	5	\$ 102,300.00	5	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 163,680.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	540	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,510.00	12	\$ 6,480.00	5	\$ 2,700.00	6	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,240.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	45	\$ 6.50	\$ 292.50	8	\$ 360.00	5	\$ 225.00	4	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	10720	\$ 6.50	\$ 69,680.00	6	\$ 64,320.00	10	\$ 107,200.00	4	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,440.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	17990	\$ 9.00	\$ 161,910.00	1	\$ 17,990.00	2	\$ 35,980.00	14	\$ 251,860.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 143,920.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	560	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,400.00	78	\$ 43,680.00	50	\$ 28,000.00	100	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 58,800.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	70	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	106	\$ 7,420.00	60	\$ 4,200.00	150	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	21350	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,174,250.00	20	\$ 427,000.00	20	\$ 427,000.00	20	\$ 427,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 747,250.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	28	\$ 7,000.00	50	\$ 12,500.00	70	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	29	\$ 2,030.00	55	\$ 3,850.00	71	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	33	\$ 2,970.00	60	\$ 5,400.00	71	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	44	\$ 1,760.00	70	\$ 2,800.00	90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
7010230	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	57	\$ 4,560.00	90	\$ 7,200.00	100	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	75	\$ 2,250.00	120	\$ 3,600.00	175	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00
7010512	12" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	40	\$ 1,200.00	50	\$ 1,500.00	65	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
7010518	18" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	54	\$ 2,700.00	55	\$ 2,750.00	100	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
7010524	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	80	\$ 2,400.00	70	\$ 2,100.00	100	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
7010912	12" Plastic Pipe	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	33	\$ 660.00	50	\$ 1,000.00	75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
7020101	Curb Inlet (702-01)	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5500	\$ 5,500.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	2200	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
7020310	Reticuline Grate Inlet (702-12)	EACH	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	5600	\$ 16,800.00	3000	\$ 9,000.00	2200	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00
7020701	Drain Manhole (702-31)	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2400	\$ 2,400.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
7020801	Junction Box (702-30)	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4500	\$ 9,000.00	4000	\$ 8,000.00	2100	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	500	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	85	\$ 42,500.00	35	\$ 17,500.00	100	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	29960	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,887,480.00	85	\$ 2,546,600.00	35	\$ 1,048,600.00	100	\$ 2,996,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,445,400.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	500	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	35	\$ 17,500.00	15	\$ 7,500.00	175	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	500	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	31	\$ 15,500.00	15	\$ 7,500.00	35	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
8013500	Sand-Aggregate for Secondary Backfill	CY	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	50	\$ 25,000.00	15	\$ 7,500.00	50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
802001C	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0')(8")	LF	360	\$ 64.22	\$ 23,119.20	150	\$ 54,000.00	50	\$ 18,000.00	175	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 68,400.00
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	8	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	55	\$ 440.00	100	\$ 800.00	125	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	146	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,716.00	65	\$ 9,490.00	100	\$ 14,600.00	225	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30,660.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Connections	EACH	22	\$ 266.70	\$ 5,867.40	350	\$ 7,700.00	100	\$ 2,200.00	410	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	40	\$ 6,000.00	50	\$ 7,500.00	25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
8024200	Sewer Service Lateral Connection Stack	VF	30	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	100	\$ 3,000.00	50	\$ 1,500.00	30	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	800	\$ 5,600.00	500	\$ 3,500.00	200	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/ Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	9000	\$ 9,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	2	\$ 6,287.43	\$ 12,574.86	6500	\$ 13,000.00	5000	\$ 10,000.00	5500	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	2	\$ 7,834.29	\$ 15,668.58	7000	\$ 14,000.00	5000	\$ 10,000.00	6000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	500	\$ 500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
804010Q	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	10460	\$ 296.92	\$ 3,105,783.20	300	\$ 3,138,000.00	628	\$ 6,568,880.00	550	\$ 5,753,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,661,000.00
804010S	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	7950	\$ 411.32	\$ 3,269,994.00	441	\$ 3,505,950.00	740	\$ 5,883,000.00	654	\$ 5,199,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,975,000.00
804041Q	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	3050	\$ 394.95	\$ 1,204,597.50	427	\$ 1,302,350.00	750	\$ 2,287,500.00	650	\$ 1,982,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,753,750.00
804041S	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	2010	\$ 539.04	\$ 1,083,470.40	612	\$ 1,230,120.00	830	\$ 1,668,300.00	811	\$ 1,630,110.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,487,400.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	260	\$ 5,155.18	\$ 1,340,346.80	3653	\$ 949,780.00	2000	\$ 520,000.00	4500	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,510,000.00
804800Q	Plug Valve (36")	EACH	2	\$ 44,949.27	\$ 89,898.54	50000	\$ 100,000.00	50000	\$ 100,000.00	30000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
8049002	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	2	\$ 6,923.28	\$ 13,846.56	7500	\$ 15,000.00	10000	\$ 20,000.00	7500	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
8049003	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (3")	EACH	19	\$ 7,458.34	\$ 141,708.46	8000	\$ 152,000.00	12000	\$ 228,000.00	8000	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 174,800.00
804900B	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (6")	EACH	8	\$ 10,434.80	\$ 83,478.40	9500	\$ 76,000.00	15000	\$ 120,000.00	10000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	1530	\$ 1,352.16	\$ 2,068,804.80	1600	\$ 2,448,000.00	1200	\$ 1,836,000.00	1400	\$ 2,142,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,754,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	660	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	23	\$ 15,180.00	40	\$ 26,400.00	22	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,140.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	1540	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,700.00	43	\$ 66,220.00	25	\$ 38,500.00	15	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 44,660.00
9030800	Seed	LB	570	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	35	\$ 19,950.00	20	\$ 11,400.00	15	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,130.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	5770	\$ 0.52	\$ 3,000.40	1	\$ 5,770.00	10	\$ 57,700.00	1.5	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,885.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	140	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	80	\$ 11,200.00	100	\$ 14,000.00	80	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	20820	\$ 8.00	\$ 166,560.00	7	\$ 145,740.00	3	\$ 62,460.00	9	\$ 187,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 187,380.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan												